

SMART Technologies ULC 3636 Research Road NW Calgary, AB T2L 1Y1 CANADA

Phone 403.245.0333 Fax 403.228.2500 info@smarttech.com www.smarttech.com

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, Maryland 21046

Mell

2023-06-01

Re: Attestation regarding 'covered' equipment and the Covered List, FCC ID: QCI-PQXMOD1

To Whom It May Concern:

Per 2.911(d)(5)(i), SMART Technologies Inc. certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Per 2.911(d)(5)(ii), SMART Technologies Inc. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Nicole McMillan / Manager, System Design, Regulatory and Compliance SMART Technologies Inc.